
 
From: Stephen Mikowski <mikowski.stephen@gmail.com>  
Sent: Tuesday, July 5, 2022 2:04 PM 
To: Stephen Mikowski <mikowskistephen@gmail.com>; Ty Wessell <twessell@leelanau.gov>; Melinda Lautner 
<mlautner@leelanau.gov>; Lois Bahle <lbahle@leelanau.gov>; Rick Robbins <rrobbins@leelanau.gov>; Patricia 
Soutas-Little <psoutaslittle@leelanau.gov>; Debra Rushton <drushton@leelanau.gov>; Gwenne Allgaier 
<gallgaier@leelanau.gov>; Susan Och <lelandoch@gmail.com>; Leland Clerk <Clerk@lelandtownship.com>; 
Leland Treasurer <Treasurer@lelandtownship.com>; Mariann Kirch <mklelandtrustee@gmail.com>; Clint Mitchell 
<clintmleland@gmail.com> 
Cc: Chet Janik <cjanik@leelanau.gov>; Michelle Crocker <mcrocker@leelanau.gov> 
Subject: A very short story/reality of USA economics...and its (untrustworty?) "experts". 
 
FYI.  EXCERPT FROM Stansberry today...7/5/22. 
The "experts" are all supported by mostly people we foolishly elected for many years!   
Unfortunately most ELECTED PEOPLE at all governments levels, state, County, Township  
are spending like drunken sailors by SELF-initiating expensive & wasteful 
projects, 

usually absent demonstrated proof that NEED/NECESSITY/JUSTIFICATION exists...   spm 
===================================================================================== 
"Transitory" was always a SCAM! 
------------------------------------------------------------------- 
By now, it's obvious... 
The Federal Reserve never stood a chance against inflation. Please understand... these so-called 
economic "leaders" are crooks and idiots. And they're going to kill your savings and retirement if 
you don't personally take action to stop them. Last year, at an exclusive Las Vegas investment 
conference, I described stages of the Fed's idiotic inflation narrative: 

• Stage 1: "TRANSITORY" 

• Stage 2: "FRUSTRATING" 

• Stage 3: "TRANSITORY IS A DIRTY WORD" 

• Stage 4: "OH SH*T, GAS IS $8 PER GALLON" 

Now, there's a stage five... "IN HINDSIGHT, INFLATION IS NOT 
TRANSITORY"                                                                                                                                
                                                                                                                                                              
                            Yes, Fed Chair Jerome Powell actually said this. You can't make this up.It's 
almost funny. Except that the Fed's lies and stupidity are hurting millions of real 
people. I've seen this coming for years... I've put it all on the record, on camera. Including some 
very choice words for Powell and Janet Yellen.  And, more importantly, a clear-eyed, candid, 
and potentially lucrative plan for what you can do about it. I've already issued two big warnings – 
in October 2021 and February 2022.  Anyone that paid attention then is a LOT better off 
today.  But now, I'm sounding the alarm a third time. 
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